FAEC Member Directory

As of July 2009
Department/Agency Name Title Email Address Telephone No.
Agency for International Development Joseph Farinella AIG/A JFarinella@usaid.gov (202) 712-1020
Agriculture, Department of Robert W. Young AIG/A RWYoung@oig.usda.gov (202) 720-6945
Agriculture, Department of Gil Harden DAIG/A Gil.harden@oig.usda.gov (202) 720-5907

Air Force Audit Agency

Theodore Williams

Auditor General

theodore.williams@pentagon.af.mil

(703) 614-5626

Air Force Audit Agency

Deborah Jeffries

Chief, Policy and Oversight

Deborah.Jeffries@pentagon.af.mil

(703) 696-8027

Air Force Audit Agency

James Sommer

Chief, Operations Division

James.Sommer@pentagon.af.mil

(703) 696-8025

Amtrak Gary E. Glowacki DIG/A GlowacG@amtrak.com (202) 906-4863
Appalachian Regional Commission Clifford H. Jennings IG IG@arc.gov (202) 884-7675
Appalachian Regional Commission Doug Kodish AIGA dkodish@arc.gov

Architect of the Capitol Carol Bates IG cbates@aoc.gov (202) 593-0260

Army Audit Agency Patrick Fitzgerald Auditor General pat.fitzgerald@us.army.mil (703) 681-9809
Army Audit Agency Benjamin Piccolo Principal Deputy Auditor General benjamin.piccolo@us.army.mil (703) 681-9802
Capital Police Fay Ropella AIG/A fay ropella@cap-police.senate.gov | (202) 593-4555
Central Intelligence Agency John Betar AIG/A johneb3@ucia.gov (703) 613-0940
Commerce, Department of Brett Baker AIGA bbaker@oig.doc.gov (202) 482-2600
Commerce, Department of Judith Gordon Principal AIG for Audit and Evaluation | jgordon@oig.doc.gov (202) 482-2754
Commodity Futures Trading Commission Tony Baptiste AIG/A TBaptiste@cftc.gov (202) 418-5110
Consumer Product Safety Commission Christopher W. Dentel IG CDentel@cpsc.gov (301) 504-7644
Corporation for National and Community Srvc Stuart Axenfeld AIG/A s.axenfeld@cncsoig.gov (202) 606-5000 x248
Corporation for National and Community Srvc Kenneth Bach AIG Support k.bach@cncsoig.gov (202) 208-9377
Corporation for Public Broadcasting Kenneth A. Konz IG KKonz@cpb.org (202) 879-9660
Corporation for Public Broadcasting William Richardson DIG BRichardson@cpb.org (202) 879-9661

Defense Contract Audit Agency

David Johnson

Deputy Assistant Director Policy & Plans

david.johnson@dcaa.mil

(703) 767-3282

Defense Contract Audit Agency John Shire Chief HQ, Policy, and Special Projects |john.shire@dcaa.mil

Defense Intelligence Agency Ephraim Gorlin Supervisory Auditor ephraim.gorlin@dia.mil (202) 231-1204
Defense Intelligence Agency Lynn Houck AIG/A patricia.houck@dia.mil (202) 231-1021
Defense Intelligence Agency Frankie Donovant DAIG/A frankie.donovant@dia.mil (202) 231-1046
Defense, Department of Mary Ugone DIG/A mary.ugone@dodig.mil (703) 604-8902
Defense, Department of John Koch Special Assistant to DIG/A john.koch@dodig.mil (703) 604-8940
Defense, Department of Patricia Brannin AIG Patricia.Brannin@dodig.mil (703) 604-8802
Denali Commission Mike Marsh IG mmarsh@denali.gov (907) 271-2372
Education, Department of Keith West AlIG keith.west@ed.gov (202) 245-7041
Education, Department of Charles E. Coe, Jr. AIG/IT Audit Charles.Coe@ed.gov (202) 245-7033
Election Assistance Commission Curtis Crider IG ccrider@eac.gov (202) 566-3125
Election Assistance Commission Jennifer L. Sorenson Director of Audits jsorenson@eac.gov (202) 566-2488
Energy, Department of Rickey Hass DIG/A rickey.hass@hg.doe.gov (202) 586-1949
Energy, Department of George W. Collard AIG/A George.Collard@hg.doe.gov (202) 586-1950
Environmental Protection Agency Melissa Heist AIG/A Heist.Melissa@epamail.epa.gov (202) 566-0899
Environmental Protection Agency John Walsh DAIG/A Walsh.JohnT@epamail.epa.gov (202) 566-0822
Environmental Protection Agency Rudy Brevard brevard.rudy@epa.gov (202) 566-0893
Equal Employment Opportunity Commission Aletha L. Brown IG Aletha.Brown@eeoc.gov (202) 663-4380
Equal Employment Opportunity Commission Milton A. Mayo, Jr. Deputy IG milton.mayo@eeoc.gov (202) 663-4301

Equal Employment Opportunity Commission

Willie Eggleston

Senior Auditor

Willie.Eggleston@eeoc.gov

(202) 663-4372
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Agency for International Development Joseph Farinella AIG/A JFarinella@usaid.gov (202) 712-1020

Equal Employment Opportunity Commission

Gregory A. Frazier

Analyst/Information Technology

gregory.frazier@eeoc.gov

(202) 663-4373

Equal Employment Opportunity Commission Deborah Maddux Auditor Deborah.Maddux@eeoc.gov (202) 663-4344
Export Import Bank Jean Smith AIG/A jean.smith@exim.gov (202) 565-3944
Farm Credit Administration Veronica McCain Auditor McCainV@fca.gov (703) 883-4031
Federal Communications Commission Thomas Cline AlIG/Policy & Planning Thomas.Cline@fcc.gov (202) 418-7890
Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation Russell A. Rau AIG/A RRau@fdic.gov (703) 562-6350
Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation Mark Mulholland DAIG/A Mmulholland@fdic.gov (703) 562-6352
Federal Election Commission Lynne A. McFarland IG LMcFarland@fec.gov (202) 694-1015
Federal Election Commission Jon Hatfield Deputy IG JHatfield@fec.gov (202) 694-1018
Federal Election Commission Irene Porter Senior Auditor iporter@fec.gov (202) 694-1019
Federal Housing Finance Agency Edward Kelley Acting IG Edward.Kelley@fhfa.gov (202) 408-2544
Federal Housing Finance Agency Jay Jacobsen Audit Director Jay.Jacobsen@fhfa.gov (202) 408-2544
Federal Labor Relations Authority Francine C. Eichler IG Feichler@flra.gov (202) 218-7744
Federal Maritime Commission Bridgette S. Hicks AIG/A BHicks@fmc.gov (202) 523-5863
Federal Reserve Board Andy Patchan AIG/A andrew.patchan@frb.gov (202) 973-5003

Federal Reserve Board

Anthony J. Castaldo

Senior Program Manager

Anthony.Castaldo@frb.gov

(202) 973-5024

Federal Reserve Board

Elizabeth A. Coleman

AIG/Comm & Qual Assurance

Beth.Coleman@frb.gov

(202) 973-5005

Federal Trade Commission

John Seeba

Inspector General

jseeba@ftc.gov

(202) 326-2020

Federal Trade Commission

Zisa Lubarov-Walton

Staff Assistant

ZLubarovWalton@ftc.gov

(202) 326-2080

GAO

Louise Dibenedetto

Assistant Director of FMA

dibenedettol@gao.gov

(202) 512-6921

GAO

Lynda E. Downing

Assistant Director of FMA

DowninglL @gao.gov

(202) 512-9168

General Services Administration

Regina O'Brien

Acting AIG/A

regina.o'brien@gsa.gov

(202) 501-0374

Government Printing Office

Kevin J. Carson

AIG/Audits & Inspections

KCarson@gpo.gov

(202) 512-2009

Health and Human Services, Dept. Of Joseph Vengrin DIG/A Joseph.Vengrin@oig.hhs.gov (202) 619-3155
Health and Human Services, Dept. Of Lori Pilcher AIG/A lori.pilcher@oig.hhs.gov (202) 619-1157
Health and Human Services, Dept. Of Joe Green AIG/FM&Regional Audits joe.green@oig.hhs.gov (202) 619-1157

Homeland Security, Department of Anne Richards AIG/A anne.richards@dhs.gov (202) 254-4100
Homeland Security, Department of James Taylor James.taylor@dhs.gov (202) 254-4100
Homeland Security, Department of Edward Stulginsky DAIG/A Edward.Stulginsky@dhs.gov (202) 254-4168
Housing and Urban Development, Dept. of James A. Heist AIG/A JHeist@hudoig.gov (202) 402-8112
Housing and Urban Development, Dept. of Brenda Patterson DAIG/A bpatterson@hudoig.gov (202) 402-8144
Housing and Urban Development, Dept. of Randy McGinnis DAIG/A rmcginnis@hudoig.gov (202) 402-8107
Interior, Department of Bob Romanyshyn AIG/A robert romanyshyn@doioig.gov (202) 208-5603
Interior, Department of Chris Stubbs DAIG/A christopher_stubbs@doioig.gov (202) 208-5659
Interior, Department of Kimberly Elmore DAIG/A Kimberly Elmore@doioig.gov (202) 208-5592
Interior, Department of Eddie Saffarinia AIG-IT Audits eddie_saffarinia@doioig.gov (703) 487-5369
Interior, Department of Michael Ashworth Dir. Info. Sec. Div. michael ashworth@doioig.gov (703) 487-5360
Justice, Department of Raymond J. Beaudet AIG/A raymond.j.beaudet@usdoj.gov (202) 616-4633
Justice, Department of Caryn A. Marske DAIG/A Caryn.A.Marske @usdoj.gov (202) 616-4633
Labor, Department of Elliot P. Lewis AIG/A Lewis.Elliot@oig.dol.gov (202) 693-5170
Labor, Department of Michael Raponi DAIG/A raponi.michael@oig.dol.gov (202) 693-7001
Legal Services Corporation Ronald "Dutch" Merryman AIG/A RM@oig.Isc.gov (202) 295-1663
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Agency for International Development Joseph Farinella AIG/A JFarinella@usaid.gov (202) 712-1020
National Aeronautics and Space Administration |Debra D. Pettitt Acting AIG/A debra.pettitt@nasa.gov (202) 358-3725
National Aeronautics and Space Administration |A. Dahnelle Payson DAIG/A Dahnelle.Payson@nasa.gov (202) 358-2567
National Archives and Records Administration James E. Springs AIG/A James.Springs@nara.gov (301) 837-3018
National Credit Union Administration Jim Hagen DIGA jhagen@ncua.gov (703) 518-6354
National Endowment for the Arts Tonie Jones Acting I1G jonest@arts.gov (202) 682-5774
National Endowment for the Humanities Sheldon L. Bernstein IG SBernstein@neh.gov (202) 606-8350
National Endowment for the Humanities Laura Davis Auditor LDavis@neh.gov (202) 606-8574
National Labor Relations Board Emil T. George AIG/A Emil.George@nlrb.gov (202) 273-1966
National Science Foundation Deborah H. Cureton AIG/A DCureton@nsf.gov (703) 292-4985

National Science Foundation

Jennifer Jenkins

Audit Manager

jcjenkin@nsf.gov

(703) 292-4996

National Science Foundation

Karen Scott

Senior Audit Manager

kscott@nsf.gov

(703) 292-7966

Naval Audit Service

Randall Exley

Deputy Auditor General

Randall.Exley@navy.mil

(202) 433-5699

Naval Audit Service

Luther Bragg

Assistant Auditor General

Luther.Bragg@navy.mil

(202) 433-6401

Naval Audit Service

Joan T. Hughes

Assistant Auditor General

Joan.Hughes@navy.mil

(202) 433-5551

Naval Audit Service

Jonathan Kleinwaks

Assistant Auditor General

jonathan.kleinwaks@navy.mil

(202) 433-5854

Nuclear Regulatory Commission Stephen D. Dingbaum AIG/A stephen.dingbaum@nrc.gov (301) 415-5915
Nuclear Regulatory Commission Anthony Lipuma DAIG/A anthony.lipuma@nrc.gov (301) 415-5910
Office of Personnel Management Michel Esser AIG/A mresser@opm.gov (202) 606-2143
Office of Personnel Management Jeffrey Cole DAIG/A jecole@opm.gov (202) 606-4715
Office of the Director of National Intelligence Kim Caprio AIG/A kimberly.a.caprio@ugov.gov (703) 482-0281
Peace Corps Gerry Montoya AIG/A GMontoya@peacecorps.gov (202) 692-2907
Railroad Retirement Board Letty Benjamin jay AIG/A liay@oig.rrb.gov (312) 751-4341
Securities and Exchange Commission Jacqueline Wilson AIG/A wilsonJ@sec.gov (202) 551-6326
Small Business Administration Debra Ritt AIG/A debra.ritt@sba.gov (202) 205-6587
Smithsonian Institution A. Springhtley Ryan IG sprightley@oig.si.edu (202) 633-7095
Smithsonian Institution Dan Devlin AIG/A ddevlin@oig.si.edu (202) 633-7088
Smithsonian Institution Brian W. Lowe Audit Manager BLowe@oig.si.edu (202) 275-2146
Social Security Administration Steven L. Schaeffer AIG/A Steve.Schaeffer@ssa.gov (410) 965-9700
Social Security Administration Jackie White Administrative Assistant jackie.white@ssa.gov (410) 966-1526
Social Security Administration Gale Stone DAIG/A Gale.Stone@ssa.gov (410) 965-9723
Social Security Administration Rona Lawson DAIG/A rona.lawson@ssa.gov (410) 965-8071
State, Department of Karen Bell DAIG/A bellk@state.gov (703) 284-2604
State, Department of Mark Duda AIG/A DudaM@state.gov (202) 663-0372
State, Department of Gayle L. Voshell Financial Management VoshellG@state.gov (703) 284-2681
Transportation, Department of Ann Calvaresi-Barr PAIG/A&E ann.calvaresi-barr@oig.dot.gov (202) 366-1427
Transportation, Department of Susan Dailey AIG/Administration susan.dailey@oig.dot.gov (202) 366-1748

Transportation, Department of

Michelle C. Hill

Director for Audit Planning, Policy

Michelle.Hill@oig.dot.gov

(202) 366-1453

Transportation, Department of

Rebecca C. Leng

AlG/Financial and IT

rebecca.c.leng@oig.dot.gov

(202) 366-1407

Treasury IG for Tax Administration (TIGTA)

Michael R. Phillips

DIGA

Michael.phillips@tigta.treas.gov

(202) 927-7085

Treasury IG for Tax Administration (TIGTA)

Margaret E. Begg

AIG/A Compliance & Enforcement Ops

Pegqgy.Begg@tigta.treas.gov

(202) 622-8510

Treasury IG for Tax Administration (TIGTA)

Michael McKenney

AIG/A Returns Processing & Acct Srvcs

Michael. McKenney@tigta.treas.gov

(202) 622-5916

Treasury IG for Tax Administration (TIGTA)

Nancy Nakamura

AIG/A Mgmt Srvs & Exempt Orgs

Nancy.nakamura@tigta.treas.gov

(202) 622-3837
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Agency for International Development Joseph Farinella AIG/A JFarinella@usaid.gov (202) 712-1020
Treasury, Department of the Marla Freedman AIG/A FreedmanM@oig.treas.gov (202) 927-6516

Treasury, Department of the Joel Grover DAIG/A for Fin Mgmt and IT Audits groverj@oig.treas.gov (202) 927-5768
Treasury, Department of the Bob Taylor DAIG/A for Performance Audits TaylorR@oig.treas.gov (202) 927-5792
US Postal Service Tammy Whitcomb Acting AIG/A twhitcomb@uspsoig.gov (703) 248-4546
US Postal Service Mary Demory DAIG/A mdemory@uspsoig.gov (703) 248-4652
Veterans Affairs, Department of Belinda Finn AIG/A belinda.finn@va.gov (202) 461-4725
Veterans Affairs, Department of Linda Halliday DAIG/A linda.halliday@va.gov (202) 461-4725

Veterans Affairs, Department of

David Engelen

OA Executive Officer

david.engelen@va.gov

(202) 461-4541




